
CalPERS 2024 Out-Of-State Health Premiums (Actives and Annuitants)
Effective Date:  January 1, 2024
Out of  State
Basic Monthly Premiums (B)

Plan
Member

Eligibility Subscriber
Plan 
Code

Party
Code

Party
Rate

Subscriber & 
1 Dependent

Plan 
Code

Party
Code

Party
Rate

Subscriber & 
2+ Dependents

Plan 
Code

Party
Code

Party
Rate

Kaiser Permanente - Colorado State & PA $1,312.45 252 1 1 $2,624.90 252 2 2 $3,412.37 252 3 3
Kaiser Permanente - Georgia State & PA 1,312.45 245 1 1 2,624.90 245 2 2 3,412.37 245 3 3
Kaiser Permanente - Hawaii State & PA 1,312.45 270 1 1 2,624.90 270 2 2 3,412.37 270 3 3

1Kaiser Permanente - MidAtlantic State & PA 1,312.45 265 1 1 2,624.90 265 2 2 3,412.37 265 3 3
Kaiser Permanente - Northwest2 State & PA 1,312.45 219 1 1 2,624.90 219 2 2 3,412.37 219 3 3
Kaiser Permanente - Washington State & PA 1,312.45 392 1 1 2,624.90 392 2 2 3,412.37 392 3 3
Peace Officers Research Assoc of CA PA Only 1,056.00 150 1 1 2,144.00 150 2 2 2,540.00 150 3 3
Peace Officers Research Assoc of CA State Only 1,056.00 463 1 1 2,144.00 463 2 2 2,540.00 463 3 3
PERS Platinum PA Only 1,146.86 604 1 1 2,293.72 604 2 2 2,981.84 604 3 3
PERS Platinum State Only 1,215.87 434 1 1 2,431.74 434 2 2 3,161.26 434 3 3
Supplement/Managed Medicare Monthly Premiums (M)

Member Plan Party Party Subscriber & Plan Party Party Subscriber & Plan Party Party

Plan Eligibility Subscriber Code Code Rate 1 Dependent Code Code Rate 2+ Dependents Code Code Rate

Blue Shield Medicare PPO  PA Only $392.68 015 1 4 $785.36 015 2 5 $1,178.04 015 3 6
3Blue Shield Medicare PPO with Dental/Vision PA Only 392.68 048 1 4 785.36 048 2 5 1,178.04 048 3 6

Blue Shield Medicare PPO  State Only 392.68 013 1 4 785.36 013 2 5 1,178.04 013 3 6
Kaiser Permanente Senior Advantage - 
Colorado  State & PA 318.43 253 1 4 636.86 253 2 5 955.29 253 3 6
Kaiser Permanente Senior Advantage - 
Georgia  State & PA 318.43 249 1 4 636.86 249 2 5 955.29 249 3 6

Kaiser Permanente Senior Advantage - Hawaii  State & PA 318.43 214 1 4 636.86 214 2 5 955.29 214 3 6
Kaiser Permanente Senior Advantage - 
MidAtlantic1  State & PA 318.43 261 1 4 636.86 261 2 5 955.29 261 3 6
Kaiser Permanente Senior Advantage - 
Northwest2  State & PA 318.43 269 1 4 636.86 269 2 5 955.29 269 3 6
Kaiser Permanente Senior Advantage - 
Washington  State & PA 318.43 393 1 4 636.86 393 2 5 955.29 393 3 6
Kaiser Permanente Senior Advantage Summit - 
Colorado  State & PA 380.21 405 1 4 760.42 405 2 5 1,140.63 405 3 6
Kaiser Permanente Senior Advantage Summit- 
Georgia  State & PA 380.21 406 1 4 760.42 406 2 5 1,140.63 406 3 6
Kaiser Permanente Senior Advantage Summit - 
Hawaii  State & PA 380.21 403 1 4 760.42 403 2 5 1,140.63 403 3 6
Kaiser Permanente Senior Advantage Summit - 
MidAtlantic1  State & PA 380.21 444 1 4 760.42 444 2 5 1,140.63 444 3 6
Kaiser Permanente Senior Advantage Summit - 
Northwest2  State & PA 380.21 404 1 4 760.42 404 2 5 1,140.63 404 3 6
Kaiser Permanente Senior Advantage Summit - 
Washington  State & PA 380.21 447 1 4 760.42 447 2 5 1,140.63 447 3 6
Peace Officers Research Assoc of CA 
Medicare Supplement  PA Only 465.00 250 1 4 1,030.00 250 2 5 1,395.00 250 3 6
Peace Officers Research Assoc of CA 
Medicare Supplement State Only 465.00 464 1 4 1,030.00 464 2 5 1,395.00 464 3 6
PERS Platinum Medicare Supplement PA Only 448.15 608 1 4 896.30 608 2 5 1,344.45 608 3 6
PERS Platinum Medicare Supplement State Only 448.15 435 1 4 896.30 435 2 5 1,344.45 435 3 6
UnitedHealthcare Group Medicare Advantage 
PPO PA Only 341.72 363 1 4 683.44 363 2 5 1,025.16 363 3 6
UnitedHealthcare Group Medicare Advantage 

4PPO with Dental/Vision
PA Only 341.72 364 1 4 683.44 364 2 5 1,025.16 364 3 6

UnitedHealthcare Group Medicare Advantage 
PPO State Only 341.72 163 1 4 683.44 163 2 5 1,025.16 163 3 6
UnitedHealthcare Group Medicare Advantage 
Edge PPO PA Only 366.01 624 1 4 732.02 624 2 5 1,098.03 624 3 6
UnitedHealthcare Group Medicare Advantage 
Edge PPO State Only 366.01 395 1 4 732.02 395 2 5 1,098.03 395 3 6

1Kaiser Permanente - MidAtlantic Region includes District of Columbia, Maryland, and Virginia.
2Kaiser Permanente - Northwest Region includes Oregon and Washington.
3Dental and Vision coverage is an additional $39.14 per member per month premium. You will be billed directly for this amount.
4Dental and Vision coverage is an additional $27.04 per member per month premium. You will be billed directly for this amount.
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CalPERS 2024 Out-Of-State Health Premiums (Actives and Annuitants)
Effective Date:  January 1, 2024
Out of  State
Combination Monthly Premiums

Subscriber in M, 
Member Subscriber in M, & Plan Party Party Subscriber in M, & Plan Party Party 1 Dependent in M, & Plan Party Party

Plan Eligibility 1 Dependent in B Code Code Rate 2+ Dependents in B Code Code Rate 1+ Dependent in B Code Code Rate

Kaiser Permanente and Senior Advantage - 
Colorado  State & PA $1,630.88 129 4 7 $2,418.35 129 5 8 $1,424.33 129 6 9
Kaiser Permanente and Senior Advantage - 
Georgia  State & PA 1,630.88 130 4 7 2,418.35 130 5 8 1,424.33 130 6 9
Kaiser Permanente and Senior Advantage - 
Hawaii  State & PA 1,630.88 137 4 7 2,418.35 137 5 8 1,424.33 137 6 9
Kaiser Permanente and Senior Advantage - 
MidAtlantic1  State & PA 1,630.88 138 4 7 2,418.35 138 5 8 1,424.33 138 6 9
Kaiser Permanente and Senior Advantage - 
Northwest2  State & PA 1,630.88 139 4 7 2,418.35 139 5 8 1,424.33 139 6 9
Kaiser Permanente and Senior Advantage - 
Washington  State & PA 1,630.88 394 4 7 2,418.35 394 5 8 1,424.33 394 6 9
Kaiser Permanente and Senior Advantage 
Summit - Colorado  State & PA $1,692.66 486 4 7 $2,480.13 486 5 8 $1,547.89 486 6 9
Kaiser Permanente and Senior Advantage 
Summit - Georgia  State & PA 1,692.66 487 4 7 2,480.13 487 5 8 1,547.89 487 6 9
Kaiser Permanente and Senior Advantage 
Summit - Hawaii  State & PA 1,692.66 448 4 7 2,480.13 448 5 8 1,547.89 448 6 9
Kaiser Permanente and Senior Advantage 

1Summit - MidAtlantic
 State & PA 1,692.66 488 4 7 2,480.13 488 5 8 1,547.89 488 6 9

Kaiser Permanente and Senior Advantage 
Summit - Northwest2  State & PA 1,692.66 449 4 7 2,480.13 449 5 8 1,547.89 449 6 9
Kaiser Permanente and Senior Advantage 
Summit - Washington  State & PA 1,692.66 494 4 7 2,480.13 494 5 8 1,547.89 494 6 9
Peace Officers Research Assoc of CA 
Medicare Supplement PA Only 1,553.00 300 4 7 1,949.00 300 5 8 1,426.00 300 6 9
Peace Officers Research Assoc of CA 
Medicare Supplement State Only 1,553.00 467 4 7 1,949.00 467 5 8 1,426.00 467 6 9
PERS Platinum and Medicare Supplement  PA Only 1,595.01 612 4 7 2,283.13 612 5 8 1,584.42 612 6 9
PERS Platinum and Medicare Supplement  State Only 1,664.02 436 4 7 2,393.54 436 5 8 1,625.82 436 6 9
Combination Monthly Premiums (Continued)

Subscriber in B, 
Member Subscriber in B, & Plan Party Party Subscriber in B, & Plan Party Party 1 Dependent in M, & Plan Party Party

Plan Eligibility 1 Dependent in M Code Code Rate 2+ Dependents in M Code Code Rate 1+ Dependent in B Code Code Rate
Kaiser Permanente and Senior Advantage - 
Colorado  State & PA $1,630.88 129 7 10 $1,949.31 129 8 11 $2,418.35 129 9 12
Kaiser Permanente and Senior Advantage - 
Georgia  State & PA 1,630.88 130 7 10 1,949.31 130 8 11 2,418.35 130 9 12
Kaiser Permanente and Senior Advantage - 
Hawaii  State & PA 1,630.88 137 7 10 1,949.31 137 8 11 2,418.35 137 9 12
Kaiser Permanente and Senior Advantage - 
MidAtlantic1  State & PA 1,630.88 138 7 10 1,949.31 138 8 11 2,418.35 138 9 12
Kaiser Permanente and Senior Advantage - 
Northwest2  State & PA 1,630.88 139 7 10 1,949.31 139 8 11 2,418.35 139 9 12
Kaiser Permanente and Senior Advantage - 
Washington  State & PA 1,630.88 394 7 10 1,949.31 394 8 11 2,418.35 394 9 12
Kaiser Permanente and Senior Advantage 
Summit - Colorado  State & PA $1,692.66 486 7 10 $2,072.87 486 8 11 $2,480.13 486 9 12
Kaiser Permanente and Senior Advantage 
Summit - Georgia  State & PA 1,692.66 487 7 10 2,072.87 487 8 11 2,480.13 487 9 12
Kaiser Permanente and Senior Advantage 
Summit - Hawaii  State & PA 1,692.66 448 7 10 2,072.87 448 8 11 2,480.13 448 9 12
Kaiser Permanente and Senior Advantage 

1Summit - MidAtlantic
 State & PA 1,692.66 488 7 10 2,072.87 488 8 11 2,480.13 488 9 12

Kaiser Permanente and Senior Advantage 
Summit - Northwest2  State & PA 1,692.66 449 7 10 2,072.87 449 8 11 2,480.13 449 9 12
Kaiser Permanente and Senior Advantage 
Summit - Washington  State & PA 1,692.66 494 7 10 2,072.87 494 8 11 2,480.13 494 9 12
Peace Officers Research Assoc of CA 
Medicare Supplement PA Only 1,521.00 300 7 10 2,086.00 300 8 11 1,949.00 300 9 12
Peace Officers Research Assoc of CA 
Medicare Supplement State Only 1,521.00 467 7 10 2,086.00 467 8 11 1,949.00 467 9 12
PERS Platinum and Medicare Supplement  PA Only 1,595.01 612 7 10 2,043.16 612 8 11 2,283.13 612 9 12
PERS Platinum and Medicare Supplement  State Only 1,664.02 436 7 10 2,112.17 436 8 11 2,393.54 436 9 12

1Kaiser Permanente - MidAtlantic Region includes District of Columbia, Maryland, and Virginia.
2Kaiser Permanente - Northwest Region includes Oregon and Washington.
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